VOL. 2 | JULY 2021

THE YALAHA'IAN

Newsletter of the Yalaha Community Club



Upcoming Events

Free Community Breakfast & Town Hall Saturday, August 14th at 10am

Come out to the Community Center for <u>free breakfast</u> and a time to voice your ideas on how to improve Yalaha!

Stay Connected!

Website

https://www.yalahacommunityclub.com/

Facebook

Yalaha Memories or Yalaha Community Club

Gary Miller, YCC President

(352) 223-5518

Angela Kahan, YCC Secretary

(352) 321-1142 or akahan71@yahoo.com

- Upcoming Events
- Membership
- Financial Management
- In Memoriam

The Yalaha Community Club (YCC) is a non-profit organization composed of the citizens of the beautiful community of Yalaha, Florida.

We strive to improve our community through monthly meetings, social activities, providing residents with information on various resources to improve their quality of life, and community enhancement projects.

Benefits of Membership

Membership in the Yalaha Community Club supports your community and provides personal benefits!

Dues are \$10 per month or \$120 per year.

Benefits include discounted rates on rental of the Yalaha Community Center and one (1) free meal per year.

You can pay your dues in multiple ways:

- PayPal Go to the YCC website (https://www.yalahacommunityclub.com/) and hit the Donate button.
- Mail check made out to Yalaha Community Club to 26548 Yalaha Road, Yalaha, FL 34797
- Call Angela Kahan, YCC Secretary at (352) 321-1141



Financial Management

Financial management offers a 'wealth' of benefits. It leads to prosperity, freedom, less stress, and opportunities to bless others.

The plans of the diligent lead to profit as surely as haste leads to poverty. - Proverbs 21:5

A cornerstone of financial management is diligent planning. Budgeting, planning for retirement and large purchases, and saving for emergencies are all helpful approaches. Expect additional resources from YCC in the future!

Take Control of Your Money Series

Topic: Credit and Spending July 31st at 9:30am

Lake County Extension Office 1951 Woodlea Rd, Tavares, FL

YCC will pay registration fee for Yalaha citizens that **register through Angela Kahan by July 29th**.

In Memoriam

The world changes from year to year, our lives from day to day, but the love and memory of them shall never pass away.



Charles BanksJan 9, 1953 - Oct 6, 2020



Ardella B. Banks Jan 25, 1932 - Jan 11, 2021



Etta Woodruff May 25, 1956 - Mar 1, 2021



Sandra C. McNish Mar 19, 1947 - May 5, 2021



Jeraldine A. Gooden May 7, 1949 - June 25, 2021



AmazonSmile: Support YCC While Shopping!

AmazonSmile
(smile.amazon.com) is a
website operated by Amazon
that lets customers enjoy the
same products, low prices, and
convenience as on
Amazon.com while supporting
your favorite charitable
organizations.

Please consider supporting the Yalaha Community Club simply by shopping at AmazonSmile. When first visiting AmazonSmile, you will be prompted to select a charitable organization. Select Yalaha Community Club, Inc. and the AmazonSmile Foundation will donate 0.5% of the purchase price to our community organization.